ER6V
3.6
2000
3.5
 16
Features
Terminal shape
■ Rated Value

<For Example>
 E R 6 V  T 2
Type Code
Vent Code
Battery Size
Battery Type
■ Thionyl Chloride Lithium Battery (ER series) uses highly active thionyl chloride (SOCl₂) for the
positive electrode reactant, and lithium for the negative electrode reactant. The voltage is the
highest among lithium primary batteries at 3.6V, and the electric energy in a AA size is 7000mWh,
realizing high energy.
■ Self-discharge is minimized by using highly pure materials. The battery can be used in a wide range
of temperatures (-55℃ to +85℃) and is highly reliable, as fluid leakage is not a concern due to the
use of Laser Weld Sealing for complete enclosure.
　 The product is especially suited for long term use, such as memory backup power supply, and as
the power for electricity/gas/water meters（Please contact us when using for extended periods of
time in high temperature or low temperature conditions）.
■ Our Thionyl Chloride Lithium Battery is a UL (safety standard) certified part, and its safety and
reliability have been proven (Certification Number:  MH12828).
Attachment
to Board
+
Terminal
－
Terminal ER3V ER4V ER6V ER17330V ER17500V
1 lineT1 1 line 25.5 30.5 49.0 31.0 49.0
1 lineT2 2 lines 25.5 30.5 49.0 31.0 49.0
1 lineP 1 line 30.5 35.5 53.0 36.0 53.0
Type
CodeType
Board
Mounting
ConnectorC
Please contact us for details
With Connector
Lead WireLYWithout Connector
Pitch Dimensions by Battery (mm)
Overview
■ Structure of ER6V
Positive Terminal
Plastic Tube Jacket
Glass Seal
Negative
Terminal
Bottom Separator
Sealant
Pressure Release
Safety Vent
Top Separator
Metal Seal
Separator
Negative Active
Material
Positive Active
Material
Collector
＊1： Nominal capacity is figured out of the duration until the voltage drop down to 2.5V when discharged at a Maximum
      Discharge Current at 20℃
＊2： Data and Dimensions are reference levels
＊3： The above weight information are limited to battery itself. Actual product weight depends on the final specifications
＊1
＊1
＊3
＊3
＊2
＊2
3 4
KDIC 424
■ 形状と寸法図（標準仕様）│ Overall Dimensions（Standard Specifications）
品番│Model 形状（mm）│ Shape（mm） 品番│Model 形状（mm）│ Shape（mm） 品番│Model 形状（mm）│ Shape（mm）
ER3V T1 ER3V T2
ER4V T1 ER4V T2
ER6V T1 ER6V T2
ER17330V T1 ER17330V T2